TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hy-Tape Corporation		03/22/1999	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hy-Tape International, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 540	
City:	Patterson	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2332201	HY TAPE
Registration Number:	2399299	THE ORIGINAL PINK TAPE
Registration Number:	1599167	HY-TAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)684-0304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9146840600 Email: jackie@lilling.com Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion Address Line 1: PO BOX 560

Address Line 4: Goldens Bridge, NEW YORK 10526

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion
Signature:	/JZ/
Date:	03/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003261 FRAME: 0912

900043654

Total Attachments: 1 source=hytape#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003261 FRAME: 0913

State of New York | State | St

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of HY-TAPE INTERNATIONAL, INC. was filed on 04/03/1952, under the name of HY-TAPE CORPORATION, fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 09/30/1966.

A Certificate of Amendment HY-TAPE CORPORATION, changing its name to HY-TAPE, SURGICAL HOSIERY CORP., was filed 10/11/1966.

A Certificate of Amendment HY-TAPE, SURGICAL HOSIERY CORP., changing its name to HY-TAPE SURGICAL PRODUCTS CORP., was filed 07/09/1981.

A Certificate of Amendment HY-TAPE SURGICAL PRODUCTS CORP., changing its name to HY-TAPE CORPORATION, was filed 12/15/1994.

A Biennial Statement was filed 01/30/1995.

A Biennial Statement was filed 05/08/1996.

A Biennial Statement was filed 05/12/1998.

A Certificate of Amendment HY-TAPE CORPORATION , changing its name to HY-TAPE INTERNATIONAL, INC., was filed 03/22/1999.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 24th day of February two thousand.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200002250298 * 37

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003261 FRAME: 0914